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FSU GOLFER GECRGE MCNEILL WINS TOURNAMENT, TEAM FINISHES
TIED FOR FQURTH

KNOXVILLE, TN--Senior George McNeill shot a final round
66 to win the individual championship at the Tennessee
Tournament of Champions. McNeill, a native of N. Fort
Myers, finished the tournament with a three-round total of
207, one stroke better than Chad Wellhausen of Mississippi
State and Tim Clark of North Carclina State. This was
McNeill’s first tournament victory at Florida State.
McNeill’s previous best was a second place finish at the AcCC
Championships in 1996.

The Seminoles finished tied for fourth with a team
score of 859 with North Carolina State. The Tribe used a
final-round low total of 282, to finish three strokes behind
South Carclina and seven strokes behind winner Mississippi

- State University.

(j Jason Pool, a senior from Great Falls, VA, posted a
two-day total of 217 to place tied for 17th with three other
golfers. Sophomore Nathan Bertsch carded a final-round 71
to tie him for 21st. Barry Dyche and Mark Monroe rounded
out the scoring for the Seminoles, finishing tied for 24th
and 40th, respectively.

The Seminoles will have a weekend off before traveling
to the.Kroger Intercollegiate in Memphis, TN.

Florida State Team Score 285-292-282 859 (t4)
FSU Individual Scores

George McNeill _ 72-69-66 207 (1)
Jason Pool 70-74-73 _ 217 (t17)
Nathan Bertsch 72-75-71 218 (tz1)
Barry Dyche 71-74-74 219 (t24)
Mark Monroe 75=76-73 223 (t40)
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Tennessee Tourn. of Champions

Holston Hills C.C. ¥noxville, TN
(jmzNAL RESULTS Dates: 0%/2% - 0%/30
Par: 72
Yardage: 6948

Fin. School Scores
1 Mississippi St. U. 281 289 282 852
2 Georgia, U. of 277 288 290 855
3 South Carolina 286 279 291 856
T 4 Florida Stzate Univ. 285 292 282 B59
T 4 North Carclina State 276 289 294 858
6 Louisiana State U. 287 294 295 B76
7 Georgila Tech 289 290 300 873
8 Virginia, U. of 292 286 302 880
9 Mississippi, U. of 285 300 298 883
T 10C Auburn University 295 296 296 887
T 10 Duke University 293 291 303 887
12 Tennegsee, Univ. of 287 298 304 889
13 Florida Southern Col 01 289 301 891
14 North Florida, U. of 297 303 304 904
15 Alabama, U. of 311 314 304 829

ROLEX COLLEGIATE GOLF TOUR SCORING SYSTEM
results used for MASTERCARD COLLEGIATE GOLF RANKINGS

Provided by: College Golf Foundation
Developed by: Mark Laesch, Golfstat

COPYRIGHT

{C) 1995, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat



SeEF—&SU-Yr Uk 1&6IDZ L) SAU

Tennessee Tourn. of Champions
Holston Hills C.C. Knoxville, TN
__FINAL RESULTS Dates: 09/29 - 09/30

Tndividual ELSE PRINT #9,

Par: 72
Yardage: 63548

Fin. Name School Scores
1 George McNeill Florida 8t 72 62 66 207
T2 Chad Wellhausen Miss. St. 68 70 70 208
T 2 Tim Clark NC State 67 70 71 208
4 Kyle Thompson S Carolina 70 . 68 71 209
5 #*Reid Edstrom Auburn 70 69 71 210
T ¢  Michael Morrison Georgia 67 72 73 212
T & Richard Barbles Miss. St. 70 72 70 212
8 Lewis Chitengwa Virginia 70 71 72 213
T 9 Bric Ecker S Carolina 72 70 72 214
T 9 Alex Rocha Migs. St. 69 74 71 214
T 9 Lane Pippin Ole Miss 68 72 74 214
12 Jeremy Parrott Georgia 71 70 74 215
T 13 Jason Dufner Auburn 73 72 71 216
T 13 Jeremy Wilkinson LsU 73 72 71 216
T 13 Brent Roof 8 Carolina 73 69 74 216
T 13 David Miller Georgia 72 71 73 216
T 17 Mark Northey Georgia 70 75 72 217
T 17 Jason Pool Florida St 70 74 73 217
T 17 Mark Catalano S Carolina 7L 72 74 217
T 17 Mark Gauley NC State 69 73 75 217
T 21 Matt Kuchar Ga. Tech 69 74 75 218
T 21 Nathan Bertsch Floxrida St 72 75 71 218
T 21 James Driscoll vVirginia 70 72 76 218
T 24 Jeff Klauk Fl. South 74 70 75 219
T 24 Chris Schmid Duke 75 70 74 219
T 24 Barry Dyche Florida St 71 74 74 219
T 24 Will Huntley NC State 74 70 75 219
T 2¢ Brian Nawton Ga. Tech 72 70 77 2153
T 24 Ian Kennedy LSU 74 73 72 219
T 24 Derrick Centers Tennessee 69 73 77 219
T 31 Kyle Elfers Duke 70 73 77 220
T 31 Michael Connell Miss. St. 76 73 71 220
T 31 Trae Wieniewltz LsU 70 74 76 220
T 31 James Bunch NC State 66 77 77 220
T 31 Justin Bolli Georxgia 69 79 72 220
36 Danny Simmerman N. Florida 74 73 74 221
T 37 Haymes Snedeker Ole Miss 71 74 77 222
T 37 Bryce Molder Ga. Tech 76 72 74 222
T 37 andy Brimer Tennesgsee 72 75 75 222
T 40 Mike Christensen Duke 74 75 74 223
T 40 Travis Perkins F1l. South 79 69 75 223
T 4Q Mark Monroe Florida St 75 76 72 223
T 43 John Stahlschmidt Alabama 73 75 76 224
T 43 Roland Thatcher Auburn 74 75 75 224
T 43 Jimmy White Tennessee 73 75 76 224

ROLEX COLLEGIATE GOLF TQUR SCORING SYSTEM

results used for MASTERCARD COLLEGIATE GOLF RANKINGS

Provided by: College Golf Foundation
Developed by: Mark Laesch, Golistat
COPYRIGHT (C) 1955, All Righte Reserved, Golfstat
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Tennessee Tourn. of Champions
Helston Hills C,C.

Name

Korky Kemp
Patrick O'Brien
Andrea Brotto
Peter Pugh
*Kariem Baraka
P.J. Smith

Mike Pearson
Scott Weatherly
Kevin Law

Mare Chatelain
*Jimmy Forehand
Brett Hitchcock
Brooks Friday
Cagey Bourque
Bryant MacKellar
Mike Mitchell
Wes Latimer

Jake Kransteuber
Ryan Schwartz
Mike Winterer
Wayne Raath

Mike Walters
Eric Dandridge
Felipe Aguilar
Scott Shelton
Boyd Brown

*Ryo Fukami
Phanthep Somsamart
Exik Labitzke
*Richaxyd Matricaria
Kevin Streelman
Phil Caravia
*Chip Zahn

Lee Davis

Robert Ireland
Freeman Fite

ROLEX COQOLLEGIATE GOLF TOUR SCORING SYSTEM

Dates: 09/29 - 09/30

Par:
Yardage:

School
NC State
Auburn
Virginia
Ole Miss
Tenneggee
LSy

Ga. Tech
Auburn

Tennesgseee
Duka

Virginia
LSU
Alabama
Fl. South
Auburn
Virginia
Ga. Tech

5 Carolina
Ole Miss
Fl. South
Fl. Scuth
N. Florida
Virginia
N. Floxida
Miass. St.
N. Florida
Tennesseeg
Tennessee
N. Plerida
Alabama
Duke

Ole Miss
Alabama
Alabama
Alabama
Alabama

Knoxville,

72
£948

Scores
75 76 73
75 73 76
76 71 77
74 78 72
76 T2 )
70 78 76
75 76 74
74 77 74
73 75 77
74 73 78
75 T4 76
75 75 76
77 76 73
75 76 75
74 76 76
78 72 77
73 74 80
76 76 76
72 76 80
76 779 76
76 74 79
76 75 78
76 75 18
78 78 74
74 79 77
75 77 78
71 B84 75
76 79 76
72 80 79
80 74 78
78 76 81
79 83 75
80 B2 76
g3 80 78
78 83 Bl
83 86 77

TN

224
224
224
224
224
225
225
225
225
225
225
226
226
226
226
227
227
2238
228
229
229
229
229
230
230
230
230
231
231
232
235
237
238
241
242
246

results used for MASTERCARD COLLEGIATE GOLF RANKINGS

Provided by: College Golf Foundation
Developed by: Mark Laesch, Golfstat

COPYRIGHT (C) 1955, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat
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FINAL RESULTS
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Tennessee Tourn. of Champions
Holston Hills C.C.

Knoxville, TN

Dates: 09/29 ~ 03/30
Par: 72
Yardage: 6548
School sScores
Mississippi St. U. 281 2895 282
Chad Wellhausen &8 70 70
Richerd Barbles 70 72 70
Alex Rocha 69 74 71
Michael Connell 756 73 71
Scott Shelton 74 79 77
Georgia, U. of 277 288 230
Michael Morrison 67 72 73
Jeremy Parrott 71 70 74
David Miller 72 71 73
Mark Northey 70 75 72
Justin Bolli 69 79 72
South Caxolina 286 279 291
Kyle Thompson 70 68 71
Eric Ecker 72 70 72
Brent Rootf 73 69 74
Mark Catalano 71 72 74
Jake Kransteuber 746 76 76
Florida State Univ. 285 282 282
George McNeilil 72 69 66
Jason Pool 70 74 73
Nathan Bertsch 72 75 71
Barry Dyche 71 74 74
Mark Monroe 75 76 72
North Carolina State 276 289 294
Tim Clark 67 70 7L
Mark Gauley 69 73 75
Will Huntley 74 70 75
James Bunch 66 77 77
Korky Kemp 75 76 73
Louisiana State U. 287 294 295
Jeremy Wilkinson 73 72 71
Tan Kennedy 74 73 72
Trae Wieniewitz 70 74 76
F.J. Smith 70 79 76
Brett Hitchecock 75 75 76

852
208
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220
230

855
212
215
216
217
220

856
209
214
216
217
228

B59
207
217
218
219
223

8539
208
217
219
220
224

876
216
2159
220
225
226
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ROLEX COLLEGIATE GOLF TOUR SCORING SYSTEM
results used for MASTERCARD COLLEGIATE GOLF RANKINGS
Provided by: College Golf Foundation
Developed by: Mark Laesch, Golfstat
COPYRIGHT (C) 1995, All Rights Resexved, Golfstat
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Tennessge Tourn. of Champions

Holgton Hills GC.GC. Knoxville, TN
FINAL RESULTS Dateg: 09/29 - 05/30
Par: 72

Yardage: 6948

Fin. School Scores
7 Georgia Tech 289 290 300 878
T 21 Matt Kuchar 65 74 75 218
T 24 Brian Newton 72 70 77 219
T 37 Bryce Molder 76 72 74 222
T 51 Mike Pearscn 75 76 74 225
T 61 Wesa Latimer 73 74 80 227
8 Virginia, U. of 292 286 302 880
38 Lewis Chitengwa 70 71 72 213
T 21 James Driscoll 70 72 76 218
T 43 andrea Brotto 76 71 77 224
T 61 Mike Mitchell 78 72 77 227
T 65 Eric Dandridge 76 75 78 229
9 Mississippi, U. of 285 300 2¢%8 883
T & Lane Pippin 68 72 74 214
T 37 Haymes Snedeker 71 74 77 222
T 43 Pater Pugh 74 78 72 224
T 63 Ryan Schwartz 72 76 80 228
77 Phil Caravia 75 ] 75 237
T 10 Auburn University 285 286 296 8a7
T 13 Jason Dufnerx 73 72 71 216
T 43 Roland Thatcher 74 75 75 224
T 43 Patrick O’Brien 75 73 76 224
T 51 Scott Weatherly 74 77 74 225
T 57 Bryant MacKellar 74 76 76 226
T 10 Duke University 293 291 303 887
T 24 Chris Schmid 75 70 74 219
T 31 Kyle Elfers 70 73 77 220
T 40 Mike Christensen 74 75 74 223
T 51 Marc Chatelain 74 73 78 225
76 Kevin Streelman 78 76 g1 235
12 Tennessee, Univ, of 287 298 204 889
T 24 Derrick Centers 69 73 77 219
T 37 Andy Brimer 72 75 75 222
T 43 Jimmy White 73 75 76 224
T 51 Kevin Law 73 75 77 225
T 73 Phanthep Somsamart 76 79 76 231

ROLEX COLLEGIATE GOLF TOUR SCORING SYSTEM
results used for MASTERCARD COLLEGIATE GOLF RANKINGS
Provided by: College Golf Foundation
Developed by: Mark Laesch, Golfstat
COPYRIGHT (C) 1995, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat
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Tennessee Tgurn. of Champions
Holston Hills C.C. Knoxville, TN
FINAL RRESULTS Dateg: 09/29 - 09/30

(j Par: 72

Yardage: 6948

Fin. School Scores

i3 Florida Southern Col 301 289 301 891

T 24 Jeff Klauk 74 70 75 2139

T 40 Travis Perkins 79 69 75 223

T 57 Casey Bourgue 75 76 75 226

T 65 Mike Wintererx 76 77 75 229

T 65 Wayne Raath 76 74 79 229

14 North Florida, U. of 297 303 304 204

36 Danny Simmerman 74 73 74 221

T 65 Mike Walters 76 75 78 229

T 69 Felipe Aguilar 78 78 74 230

T 69 Boyd Brown 75 77 78 230

- T 73 Erik Labitzke 72 80 79 231

15 Alabama, U. of 311 314 304 929

T 43 John Stahlschmidt 73 75 76 224

T 57 Brocks Friday 77 76 73 226

78 I.ee Davis 83 80 78 2471

80 Robert Ireland 78 g3 81 242

(“’ 81 Freeman Fite 83 86 77 246

Fin. Individuals School Scores

S Relid Edstrom Auburn 70 69 71 210
T 43 Kariem Baraka Tennessee 76 72 76 224
T 51 Jimmy Forehand Virginia 75 74 76 225
T 69 Ryo Fukami Tennesses 71 84 75 230
75 Richard Matricaria Alabama 80 74 78 232
78 Chip Zahn Alabama 80 82 786 238

ROLEX COLLEGIATE GOLF TOUR SCORING SYSTEM
resulte used for MASTERCARD COLLEGIATE GOLF RANKINGS
Provided by: College Golf Foundation
Developed by: Mark Laesch, Golfstat
COPYRIGHT ({(C) 1995, All Rights Reserved, Golistat



